CONTRACT, LEASE, AGREEMENT CONTROL FORM

Date: <u>11/17/2022</u>

Contract/Lease Control #: C22-3191-PW

Procurement#: PW 32-22

Contract/Lease Type: <u>AGREEMENT</u>

Award To/Lessee: JNB CONTRACTING, INC.

Owner/Lessor: OKALOOSA COUNTY

Effective Date: 06/21/2022

Expiration Date: <u>03/06/2023</u>

Description of: LAKE LORRAINE PHASE II PROJECT

Department: PW

Department Monitor: <u>AUTREY</u>

Monitor's Telephone #: 850-689-5772

Monitor's FAX # or E-mail: <u>JAUTREY@MYOKALOOSA.COM</u>

Closed:

Cc: BCC RECORDS

CHANGE ORDER FORM

Date: Nov 7, 2022 Contract Number: C22-3191-PW	Change Order No.:1
Owner: OKALOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	
Contractor: JNB Contracting, LLC	

The Contract/Agreement is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: CO adding days due to material delivery delays.

Attachments: Contractor's proposal

CHANGE TO	CONTRACT PRICE	
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	
Original Contract Price:	s 1,972,059	.50
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	\$	<u> </u>
Present Contract Price:	\$ 1,972,059	.50
This Change Order will add:	\$	<u>-</u>
New Contract Price:	\$ 1,972,059).50
CHANGE TO	CONTRACT TIME	
DESCRIPTION	DATE OF NUMBER OF DAYS	
Original Contract Time:	Substantial complete: 120 days; Final complete 180 days	
Original Substantial Completion Date:	Substantial complete: 2 Nov 21; final complete 2 Jan 23	
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	0 days	
This Change Order will add:	75 days	
New Contract Time:	Substantial complete: 195 days; Final complete: 255 days	
New Substantial Completion Date:	Substantial complete: Jan 16 2023, Final complete:Mar 6 2023	

APPROVALS

	igitally signed by Jason T. Autrey, P.E., C.P.M. late: 2022.11.07 14:26:10 -06'00'	DATE:
PROJECT ENGINEER: Stephen Bialock		DATE:
	and Hope and the second	DATE: 11/7/2022
OWNER: MUTUL	SEAL SEAL	DATE: November 15, 2022
Mel Ponder, Chairman		

This Change Order is an amendment to the Contract/Agreement between Contractor and the Owner, and all other contract provisions shall remain in full force and effect unless specifically amended in writing, signed by both parties.

CONTRACT: C22-3191-PW JNB CONTRACTING, INC.

LAKE LORRAINE PHASE II PROJECT

EXPIRES: 03/06/2023



November 7th 2022

Stephen D. Blaiock, P.E. Design Engineer/Project Manager Okaloosa County Public Works

Dear Mr. Blalock:

JNB Contracting LLC hereby requests that contract C22-3191-PW be extended by 75 days from 180 to 255 due to material delays for the STM boxes and holidays in November/December. JNB does not have a confirmed date but is confident these additional days will be sufficient for the successful completion of this project

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Travis Holley / General Manager

JNB Contracting LLC

Jain Holley